Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Social Services Portfolio
2014-15 Budget Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: 1 Question No: 468
Topic: Seniors Supplement

Hansard Page: Written

Senator Brown asked:

Please provide the number of recipients of the Seniors Supplement by:
a. state/territory; and

b. electorate.

Answer:

There were 279,193 Seniors Supplement recipients as at 31 March 2014. A breakdown by State and Territory, as well as by Electorate can be found below.

a. Seniors Supplement recipients by State / Territory

NSW 96,833

VIC 73,032

QLD 50,682

SA 18,964

WA 28,238

TAS 5,484

NT 767

ACT 5,189
Overseas / Unknown <20
All 279,193

b. Seniors Supplement recipients by Electorate

NSW
Banks 2,344
Barton 2,322
Bennelong 2,932
Berowra 3,136
Blaxland 898
Bradfield 5,009
Calare 2,095
Charlton 1,463
Chifley 498
Cook 3,351
Cowper 1,764
Cunningham 2,053
Dobell 1,547
Eden-Monaro 2,320
Farrer 2,087
Fowler 410
Gilmore 2,264


Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Social Services Portfolio
2014-15 Budget Estimates Hearings

Grayndler 1,354
Greenway 896
Hughes 1,526
Hume 2,300
Hunter 1,151
Kingsford Smith 2,460
Lindsay 854
Lyne 2,193
Macarthur 886
Mackellar 4,044
Macquarie 1,830
McMahon 972
Mitchell 2,516
Newcastle 1,317
New England 2,280
North Sydney 3,639
Page 2,144
Parkes 2,186
Parramatta 1,464
Paterson 2,154
Reid 2,185
Richmond 2,040
Riverina 2,413
Robertson 2,150
Shortland 1,531
Sydney 1,282
Throsby 1,648
Warringah 3,805
Watson 1,502
Wentworth 2,852
Werriwa 673
VIC
Aston 1,295
Ballarat 1,529
Batman 1,384
Bendigo 1,788
Bruce 2,529
Calwell 795
Casey 1,454
Chisholm 3,172
Corangamite 2,571
Corio 1,417
Deakin 2,614
Dunkley 2,031
Flinders 2,956
Gellibrand 1,166
Gippsland 2,054
Goldstein 3,793
Gorton 433
Higgins 2,954
Holt 584
Hotham 1,729
Indi 2,301
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Isaacs 1,458
Jagajaga 2,611
Kooyong 1,047

Lalor 1,262
La Trobe 815

Mallee 2,379

Maribyrnong 1,626
McEwen 1,323
McMillan 2,314

Melbourne 1,312
Melbourne Ports 2,317
Menzies 4,123
Murray 2,232

Scullin 1,095
Wannon 2,218

Wills 1,292

QLD

Blair 939
Bonner 1,942
Bowman 1,746
Brisbane 1,667
Capricornia 1,385
Dawson 1,835
Dickson 1,295
Fadden 1,813
Fairfax 2,256

Fisher 2,327

Flynn 1,502

Forde 758
Griffith 1,460

Groom 1,965
Herbert 1,055

Hinkler 1,623
Kennedy 2,122
Leichhardt 1,343

Lilley 1,878
Longman 1,225
Maranoa 2,493

McPherson 1,933
Moncrieff 2,226
Moreton 2,005

Oxley 835

Petrie 1,453

Rankin 757

Ryan 3,061
Wide Bay 2,128

Wright 1,545
SA
Adelaide 1,937

Barker 2,128
Boothby 2,533

Grey 1,669

Hindmarsh 2,232
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Kingston 685
Makin 915
Mayo 2,438
Port Adelaide 583
Sturt 2,814
Wakefield 985
WA
Brand 1,095
Canning 1,878
Cowan 1,069
Curtin 3,676
Durack 1,193
Forrest 2,183
Fremantle 1,699
Hasluck 1,359
Moore 1,788
O'Connor 2,490
Pearce 1,816
Perth 1,394
Stirling 2,050
Swan 1,646
Tangney 2,861
TAS
Bass 915
Braddon 834
Denison 1,326
Franklin 1,393
Lyons 1,004
NT
Lingiari 259
Solomon 508
ACT
Canberra 2,753
Fraser 2,431

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative data.

